FCC 15.247 and RSS-210 A8.docx - Date: April 2012
Compliance test report ID 206550-1R3TRFWL
 Date of issue
July 11, 2012
FCC 47 CFR Part 15 Subpart C, §15.247
Operation in the 902–928 MHz, 2400–2483.5 MHz, 5725–5850 MHz
and

R1TRF Changes in the Model name
R2TRF Corrections to measurement procedures
R3TRF Corrections to Model numbering
w
w
w
.n
em
ko
.co
m
Section 2:  Summary of test results
Report reference ID:206550-1R3TRFWL  Page 5 of 34
Section 2 Summary of test results
2.1 FCC Part 15 Subpart C – general requirements, test results
Part Test description Verdict
§15.207(a) Conducted limits Pass
§15.31(e) Variation of power source Pass
§15.31(m) Number of operating frequencies Pass
2
§15.203 Antenna requirement Pass
Notes:
1
 Measurements of the variation of the input power or the radiated signal level of the fundamental frequency component of the emission, as
appropriate, was performed with the supply voltage varied between 85 % and 115 % of the nominal rated supply voltage. No noticeable output
power variation was observed
2
 Since the frequency band was wider than 10 MHz, three channels (1 near top, 1 near middle and 1 near bottom) were selected for the testing.
2.2 FCC Part 15 Subpart C – Intentional Radiators, test results
Part Test description Verdict
§15.247(a)(1)(i) Frequency hopping systems operating in the 902–928 MHz band Not applicable
§15.247(a)(1)(ii) Frequency hopping systems operating in the 5725–5850 MHz band Not applicable
§15.247(a)(1)(iii) Frequency hopping systems operating in the 2400–2483.5 MHz band Not applicable
§15.247(a)(2) Minimum 6 dB bandwidth for systems using digital modulation techniques Pass
§15.247(b)(1) Maximum peak output power of frequency hopping systems operating in the 2400–2483.5
MHz band and 5725–5850 MHz band
Not applicable
§15.247(b)(2) Maximum peak output power of Frequency hopping systems operating in the 902–928 MHz
band
Not applicable
§15.247(b)(3) Maximum peak output power of systems using digital modulation in the 902–928 MHz,
2400–2483.5 MHz, and 5725–5850 MHz bands
Pass
§15.247(b)(4) Maximum peak output power Pass
§15.247(c)(1) Fixed point-to-point operation with directional antenna gains greater than 6 dBi Not applicable
§15.247(c)(2) Transmitters operating in the 2400–2483.5 MHz band that emit multiple directional beams Not applicable
§15.247(d) Spurious emissions Pass
§15.247(e) Power spectral density for digitally modulated devices Pass
§15.247(f) Time of occupancy for hybrid systems Not applicable
2.3 IC RSS-GEN, Issue 3, test results
Part Test description Verdict
4.6.1 Occupied bandwidth Pass
6.1 Receiver spurious emissions limits (radiated) Not applicable
6.2 Receiver spurious emissions limits (antenna conducted) Not applicable
7.2.4 AC power lines conducted emission limits Pass
Notes:
1
According to Notice 2012-DRS0126 (from January 2012) section 2.2 of RSS-Gen, Issue 3 has been revised. The EUT does not have a
stand-alone receiver neither scanner receiver, therefore exempt from receiver requirements.
w
w
w
.n
em
ko
.co
m
Section 2:  Summary of test results
Report reference ID:206550-1R3TRFWL  Page 6 of 34
2.4 IC RSS-210, Issue 8, test results
Part Test description Verdict
A8.1 Frequency hopping systems
A8.1 (a) Bandwidth of a frequency hopping channel Not applicable